○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/19  TSZ02201-0P2P0B300080-1-2
12.Apr.2012 Rev.001
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
DC Brush Motor Drivers (18V max.)
BD622x Series

HSOP25 13.60mm x 7.80mm x 2.11mm
HRP7 9.395mm x 10.540mm x 2.005mm
●Ordering Information
B D 6 2 2 x x x x - x x
Package Part Number
F
FP
HFP
: SOP8
: HSOP25
: HRP7
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
(SOP8/HSOP25)
TR: Embossed tape and reel
(HRP7)
●Lineup
Rating voltage
(Max.)
Channels
Maximum output
current (Max.)
Package
Orderable
Part Number
0.5A SOP8 Reel of 2500 BD6220F-E2
1.0A SOP8 Reel of 2500 BD6221F-E2
HSOP25 Reel of 2000 BD6222FP- E2
1ch
2.0A
HRP7 Reel of 2000 BD6222HFP-TR
0.5A HSOP25 Reel of 2000 BD6225FP-E2
18V
2ch
1.0A HSOP25 Reel of 2000 BD6226FP-E2
HRP7 (Pd=1.60W) SOP8 (Pd=0.69W)
HSOP25 (Pd=1.45W)
*Pd : Mounted on a 70mm x 70mm x 1.6mm glass-epoxy board.
2/19
BD622x Series Datasheet
TSZ02201-0P2P0B300080-1-2
12.Apr.2012 Rev.001
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
●Block diagrams / Pin Configurations / Pin Descriptions
BD6220F/BD6221F
Fig.1  BD6220F / BD6221F
 Fig.2  SOP8 (TOP VIEW)
BD6222HFP
 Fig.3  BD6222HFP
 Fig.4  HRP7 (TOP VIEW)
Pin Name Function
1 OUT1 Driver output
2 VCC Power supply